FS S5860 Series Switches
Data Sheet
Copyright © 2023 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 1 of 24
Contents
Product overview 4
Product highlights 4
Platform details 15
17
Quality certification 21
21
21Warranty, service and support
Ordering information 22
Software requirements 17
Additional information 23
Document history 23
Product specifications 20
F S S5860 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2023 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 2 of 24
Platform benefits
Optics supported
F S S5860 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Product overview
FS S5860 Series Switches are high-performance and strong-security 10G L3 enterpr ise  switch
with 760Gbps/2.56T switching capacity. F S S5860-20SQ, S5860-24XB-U, S5860-48XMG-U, S5860-48MG-U,
S5860-24MG-U,  S5860-24XMG and S5860-48XMG are based on Broadcom® BCM56170, and S5860-48SC is
based on Broadcom® BCM56873.
The S5860-20SQ 24-port 10Gb Ethernet layer 3 switch features 20x 1G/10G downlinks, 4x 10G/25G SFP28
and 2x 40G QSFP+ (can be split into 4x 10G SFP+) uplinks that all support virtual stacking. This managed
enterprise switch adopts cutting-edge Broadcom chips to deliver 760 Gbps switching capacity and 565
Mpps forwarding rate.  It  is packed w i th  redundant  hot -swappable power  supplies, dual  hot -
swappable smart fans and hardware-level dual-flash chip for superior processing performance and
network reliability. F S agile S5860- 20SQ managed switch is ideal for  large-scale campus network
aggregations, small and medium-sized network cores to meet the needs of high-speed, safe, intelligent
enterprise networks.
S5860-24XB-U is FS-developed next-generation L3 multi-gigabit hybrid optical/electrical switch. This
switch features 24x 100M/1000M/2.5G/5G/10GBase-T and 4x 1/10G SFP+ with 4x 10G/25G SFP28 uplinks.
With wired and wireless convergence, it also complies with PoE++ standard. This managed enterprise
switch support virtual stacking, adopts cutting-edge Broadcom chips to deliver 760 Gbps switching
capacity and 565 Mpps forwarding rate. It is packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies,
hot-swappable smart fans for superior processing performance and network reliability. It is ideal for
campus network access/aggregation, 10 GE data center server access, and high-speed wireless device access.
The S5860-48SC 48-port 1G/10G Ethernet layer 3 switch features 48x 1G/10G downlinks, 8x 40G/100G
QSFP28 uplinks that all support virtual stacking. This managed enterprise switch adopts cutting-edge
Broadcom chip and ARM A9 Quad-Core CPU to  deliver 2.56T switching capacity and 1,904 Mpps
forwarding rate. It is packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies, 3+1 hot-swappable smart
fans and hardware-level dual-flash chip for superior processing performance and network reliability. The
S5860-48SC managed switch is ideal for large-scale campus network aggregations, small and medium-
sized network cores to meet the needs of high- speed, safe, intelligent enterprise networks. Also, this
cost-effective campus network switch comes with an industry-leading 5-year limited lifetime warranty
and 30-day return policy.
The S5860-24MG-U is FS-developed next-generation multi-GE switch. This switch features 24x
100M/1000M/2.5G/5GBase-T with 4x 10G/25G SFP28 uplinks, catering for demands of high-density access and
high-performance aggregation. It delivers robust performance, sound end-to-end service quality, and rich
security functions for the aggregation layer of large-scale networks, the core layer of small- and medium-scale
networks, and campus data centers. This satisfies requirements on high speed, security, and intelligence for
enterprise campus networks.
The S5860-48MG-U is FS-developed next-generation multi-GE switch. This switch features 48x
100M/1000M/2.5G/5GBase-T, 4x 25Gb SFP28, with 2x 40Gb QSFP+ Uplinks, catering for demands of high-
density access and high-performance aggregation. It delivers robust performance, sound end-to- end service
quality, and rich security functions for the aggregation layer of large-scale networks, the core layer of small-
and medium-scale networks, and campus data centers. This satisfies requirements on high speed, security,
and intelligence for enterprise campus networks.
Copyright © 2023 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 3 of 24
F S S5860 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
S5860-48XMG-U is  FS-developed next-generat ion mult i -GE switch.  This  switch features 48 x
100M/1000M/2.5G/5G/10GBase-T, 4x 25Gb SFP28, with 2x 40Gb QSFP+ Uplinks, catering for demands of high-
density access and high-performance aggregation. It delivers robust performance, sound end-to-end service
quality, and rich security functions for the aggregation layer of large-scale networks, the core layer of small-
and medium-scale networks, and campus data centers. This satisfies requirements on high speed, security,

100M/1000M/2.5G/5G/10GBase-T, 4x 25Gb SFP28 and 2x 40Gb QSFP+ Uplinks. This managed enterprise
switch adopts cutting-edge Broadcom chips to deliver 760 Gbps switching capacity and 565 Mpps forwarding
rate. It is packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies, dual hot-swappable smart fans and
hardware-level dual-flash chip for superior processing performance and network reliability. FS agile S5860-
48XMG managed switch is ideal for large-scale campus network aggregations, small and medium-sized
network cores to meet the needs of high-density access and high-performance aggregation.
Product highlights
• Broadcom Chip, Support Stacking on All Optical Ports
• Support Stacking on All 10G Electrical Ports
• 1+1 Hot-swappable Power Supplies, Smart Fans
• Support QoS, DHCP, BGP, VRRP, QinQ, etc.
• Support WEB/CLI/SNMP/SSH for Flexible Operation
• Network Monitoring through Sampled Flow (sFlow)
• Support SSH, ACL, AAA, 802.1X, RADIUS, TACACS+, etc. for Security
• IPv4/IPv6 Dual-Stack for Future Network Expansion
• Up to 24 PoE++ Ports, Total Budget 740W (Only for S5860-24XB-U)
• Up to 24 PoE++ Ports, Total Budget 370W (Only for S5860-24MG-U)
• Up to 48 PoE++ Ports, Total Budget 1600W (Only for  S5860-48MG-U  and  S5860-48XMG-U)
Copyright © 2023 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 4 of 24
F S S5860 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET

Figures 1 through 8 show the F S S5860 series switches.
Figure 4.
S5860-24MG-U, 24-Port Ethernet L3 PoE++ Switch, 24 x 5GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, with 4 x 25Gb SFP28
Uplinks, Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
Figure 5.
S5860-48MG-U, 48-Port Ethernet L3 PoE++ Switch, 48 x 5GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, 4 x 25Gb SFP28, with 2 x
40Gb QSFP+ Uplinks, Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
Figure 6.
S5860-48XMG-U, 48-Port Ethernet L3 PoE++ Switch, 48 x 10GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, 4 x 25Gb SFP28, with
2 x 40Gb QSFP+ Uplinks, Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
Copyright © 2023 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 6 of 24
Platform details
Switch models and configurations
Figures 1 through 8 show the F S S5860 series switches.
Figure 7.
S5860-24XMG, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, 4 x 10Gb SFP+, with 4 x 25Gb
SFP28 Uplinks, Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
Figure 8.
S5860-48XMG, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, 4 x 25Gb SFP28, with 2 x
40Gb QSFP+ Uplinks, Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
F S S5860 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
  Copyright © 2023 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 7 of 24
F S S5860 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET

F S S5860 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Ordering information
Table 13 provides the ordering information for S5860 series switches.
Table 13
.
Ordering information
FS P/N Product description
Switch hardware
S5860-20SQ S5860-20SQ, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Fully Managed Pro Switch, 20 x 10Gb SFP+, with 4 x 25Gb SFP28 and 2 x 40Gb QSFP+,
Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
S5860-24XB-U S5860-24XB-U, 24-Port Ethernet L3 Fully Managed Pro PoE++ Switch, 24 x 10GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit, 4 x 10Gb SFP+,
with 4 x 25Gb SFP28, Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
S5860-48SC S5860-48SC, 48-Port Ethernet L3 Fully Managed Pro Switch, 48 x 10Gb SFP+, with 8 x 100Gb QSFP28, Support Stacking,
Broadcom Chip
S5860-24MG-U S5860-24MG-U, 24-Port Ethernet L3 PoE++ Switch, 24 x 5GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, with 4 x 25Gb SFP28 Uplinks,
Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
S5860-48MG-U S5860-48MG-U, 48-Port Ethernet L3 PoE++ Switch, 48 x 5GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, 4 x 25Gb SFP28, with 2 x 40Gb
QSFP+ Uplinks, Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
S5860-48XMG-U S5860-48XMG-U, 48-Port Ethernet L3 PoE++ Switch, 48 x 10GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, 4 x 25Gb SFP28, with 2 x 40Gb
QSFP+ Uplinks, Support Stacking, Broadcom Chip
    S5860-24XMG 24-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x 10GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, 4 x 10Gb SFP+, with 4 x 25Gb SFP28 Uplinks, Support
Stacking, Broadcom Chip
    S5860-48XMG 48-Port Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 10GBASE-T/Multi-Gigabit Ports, 4 x 25Gb SFP28, with 2 x 40Gb QSFP+ Uplinks, Support
Stacking, Broadcom Chip
   Power supplies
    PSM-C150WAC Hot-swappable AC Power Module 150W, for S5860-20SQ, S5810-48FS Switches
    P1D-K0150-B Hot-swappable DC Power Module 150W, for S5860-20SQ, S5810-48FS
    PSM-C515WACP Hot-swappable AC Power Module 515W, for S5860-24XB-U
   Fan Module
    M1SFAN-I-F Hot-swappable Fan Module, Front-to-Back Airflow through the S5860-20SQ
Copyright © 2023 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 22 of 24
Additional information
For more information about the S5860 Series Switches, contact your account manager or visit
    Document history
F S S5860 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
New or revised topic Described in Date
Updates to FS S5860 Series Switches Data Sheet Add S5860-24XMG/S5860-48XMG switches
information
8/1/2023
Updates to FS S5860 Series Switches Data Sheet Add S5860-20SQ DC switch information 7/10/2023
Updates to FS S5860 Series Switches Data Sheet Add S5860-24MG-U/S5860-48MG-U/S5860-48XMG-U
switches information
6/14/2023
Updates to FS S5860 Series Switches Data Sheet FSOS 11.0(5)B13S4 Software of S5860-48SC supports
ERPS